Intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report Al IR &

Number 255515 : TWNC0109834002
Applicant E:5#p%5 :© Gin Harvest Enterprise Co., Ltd. Issue Date #4217 HHA : Jul 21, 2022
SRR AR A E]
No.623-2, Sec. 2,
Zhongzheng Rd., Hunei Dist.,
Kaohsiung City 829, Taiwan (R.0.C.)
ST HR TR B 623-2 5
Sample Description 5 gt :
One (1) Group of Submitted Samples Said To Be:
SR AR e (%) K
Name of Sample : melamine plate
EnE
Item No. : RP5858
A5
Country of Origin : TAIWAN
JREE, =)
Manufacturer : Gin Harvest Enterprise Co., Ltd.
Ly ] S ERARAE
Date Sample Received : Jul 12, 2022
PR E H A
Date Test Started : Jul 12, 2022
FR%GRIES 5 HA

Test Conducted JEk A%
Tests were conducted by applicant’s request, for details please refer to attached pages.

R P EORFITHE - ERFSFIH -

Conclusion 4536

Tested Sample JHE EE & Standard f&#: Result 455
Submitted Samples Specific Migration of Melamine Test for Repeated Use Plastic Pass &1%&
R Food Contacting Materials/Articles

Sl AR B AR MR (5 P S B A B0 o < M T 0 EE S I

HIE

— As per European Commission Regulation (EU) No.
10/2011 and its amendments
(iR B A4 (EU) No. 10/2011 B HH A%

Authorized By &% &
On behalf of Intertek Testing Services

Taiwan Limited
RN AR A E

Signed by ¥ g & A

7 poms G

Matt Wan/g T 7 Thomas Chou FER
Director 773 Manager 22
[N O A0 OOCA0 - Page 1 of 3
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
TEABBBIRNERAD Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

114690 SETHAMEHIEES 423 5% 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com




INtertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number ;2 570 : TWNC0109834002
Test Conducted HIFEHAA:

Specific Migration of Melamine Test for Repeated Use Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles

BB S B BB B (58 P B B A B i o S 02 HH K T

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments, the migration test shall be carried out three times on
a signal tested sample for repeated use materials and articles.

{IZECEEM EU No. 10/2011 R H AR » A UGS T R MR A E 8 - B — Il T =208
M -

I. Test Condition SHist (g4
70°C for 2 hours /NI

II. Test Result fzt4s 5
Food simulant &¥#5#EK : 3% (w/v) acetic acid &
Result (mg/kg food)

b o SR (Zoe/{Toe) Limit (mg/kg food)
Losted sample -l 19Test  2Test  3°Test R{EL (B /1T 55)
E—-ZOHE B IR =IO
White plastic plate (#1) ND ND ND 2.5
Remarks: ND = Not detected FAgHIH
st Detection limit {&Hf#[E = 2 mg/kg food Z 55 /(1%
# = The result was expressed in mg/kg applying a surface to volume ratio of 6 dm2 per kg,

which was quoted for samples that are containers or are comparable to containers or
which can be filled, with a capacity of less than 500 milliliters or more than 10 liters.
BEh B2 eS BT AE > HAS8/INFY 500 ZFFEME 10 A7 > JIEkaEF 2L 6 dm/kg FHEE - A
LA mg/kg o
Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant’s request.
Wi 2 P SRR AR IR SR R -
According to point 2.1.6 in Annex V to (EU) No. 10/2011 amended by (EU) No. 2020/1245, the specific
migration in the second test shall not exceed the level observed in the first test, and the specific
migration in the third test shall not exceed the level observed in the second test. Compliance with the
specific migration limit shall be verified on the basis of the level of the specific migration found in the
third test.
5 (EU) No. 10/2011 kzH & 3455 (EU) No. 2020/1245 [ff§5 V 55 2.1.6 B - 55 — e A HHEEE R
TS —IONEEE R - BB =R e s U ES RA S8 5 —JONERGE R « e A s R &t
JEH S =TSSR E SR E R E S HIRIE KR HAE -

[EWANEAR MMM Page 2 of 3

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
TEABBBIRNERAD Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

114690 SItMRHEIRIEEE 423 5% 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com




iNntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number 75 575 : TWNC0109834002

Sample photo £ 18 :

End of Report &

Except where explicitly agreed in writing, all work and services performed by Intertek is subject to our standard Terms and Condiitions which can be obtained at our website: http://www.intertek-
twn.com/terms/ . Intertek’s responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement.

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and / or information and materials supplied by you and provide no warranty on the tested sample(s) be truly repr ive of the sample source.
The report is not intended to be a recommendation for any particular course of action, you are responsible for acting as you see fit on the basis of the report results. Intertek is under no obligation to refer to
or report upon any facts or circumstances which are outside the specific instructions received and accepts no responsibility to any parties whatsoever, following the issue of the report, for any matters arising
outside the agreed scope of the works. This report does not discharge or release you from your legal obligations and duties to any other person. You are the only one authorized to permit copying or
distribution of this report (and then only in its entirety). Any such third parties to whom this report may be circulated rely on the content of the report solely at their own risk

Reporting Statements of Conformity: Please note that the test results contain statement of conformity with the decision rules which are based on the specifications of customers, regulations and
standards, and does not consider measurement uncertainty.

TR MO page 3 of 3

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
2R AEGBRIBHAERAT Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420
114690 B1tMAMEIRIEEE 423 5% 8 18 www.intertek-twn.com




		2022-07-27T09:36:31+0800
	Intertek Taiwan eSign




